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District 1 
 

District 4 
 

District 3 
 

Fire Prevention Coordinator Supervisor – Bradley Johnson, 920-492-5605, bradley.johnson@wisconsin.gov 
2331 San Luis Place, Green Bay, WI  54304 

 
Fire Prevention – Madison Office:  PO Box 2658, Madison, WI  53701-2658 

1400 E Washington Avenue, Madison, WI  53703  Fax 608-283-7412 
Fire Dues – Luann Robb, (Mon-Fri 10 a.m. – 6 p.m.), 608-266-5824, luann.robb@wisconsin.gov 
NFIRS – Audrey Fries, (Wed-Thurs 6 a.m. - 3 p.m.), 608-266-9375, audrey.fries@wisconsin.gov 
Fire Prevention Office Supervisor – Dennis Legler, 608-267-7642, dennis.legler@wisconsin.gov 

 Fire Prevention Program Manager – Sam Rockweiler, 608-266-0797, sam.rockweiler@wisconsin.gov 
http://dsps.wi.gov/sb/SB-FirePreventionProgram.html 

 
 

The Department of Safety & Professional Services is an equal opportunity service provider and employer. If you need assistance to access 

services or need material in an alternate format, please contact the department at 608- 266-2112 or TDD 800-947-3529. 

District 1 

Rick Sommerfeld 

10 Sunshine Cir 

Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 

CELL:  715-944-4114 

richard.sommerfeld@ 

wisconsin.gov 

 

 

District 3 

Carl Frisque 

2331 San Luis Pl 

Green Bay, WI  54304 

CELL:  920-366-2469 

FAX: 608-283-7473 

carl.frisque@wisconsin.gov 

District 4 
Sue Birren  

141 NW Barstow St  4th Flr 

Waukesha, WI  53188  

CELL:  414-416-3339  

FAX: 608-283-7468 

susan.birren@wisconsin.gov 

 


